AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT D CODE P“GIE °Fl PAGES
28

2  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURGHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If apphicatle)
252 See Block 16C 13EMO00973

6. ISSUED BY CODE 100601 7. ADMINISTERED BY (7 other than fiem 6} CODE ]00501
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office

U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy

Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office

P.0O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 P,0, Box 550, MSIN A7-80

Richland WA 99352 Richland WA 93352

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o, atreat, county, Stafe &nd ZIP Gode) (x) [PA- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG

MISSION SUPPORT ALLIANCE, LLC

Attn: JENNIFER JAHNER 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

POST OFFICE BOX 650

RICHLAND WA 9935235 62 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.
X |DE~-ACO6~09RL14728

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE 010605464 FAGILITY CODE 04/28/2009

11 THISTTEN ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDRENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[JThe abovs numbared solickation is amended as set forth in Itam 14, The hour and date specifisd for receipt of Offers Dis extended, [ Jis not extendsd,
Offers must acknowledge recsipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the sclicitation or a3 amended, by one of the following methods; (a) By completing
itams 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the emendment; (b) By acknowladging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢) By
separate lattar or telagram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNCWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Kby
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided sach telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation end this amendment, and Is received prior to ths opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
Not Applicable

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

LHECKONE | A, THiS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriabion date, etc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

EMENTAL AGREEMENT ¢ RED il AUTHORITY OF:
I1.103 FAR 52.243-2 Changes-Cost Reimbursement, Alt 1 {a){l) and by mutual agreement

B OTRER [Specily lype of modiication and suthonty)

E. IMPORTANT: Cortractor Qis not, [X}is required to sign this document and return 1 copies 1o the issuing office,

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENODMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject metter where feasible.)
This modification completes the negotiation of the Change Order Modifications 208 and 219

entitled NEPA Natural Gas Pipeline Environmental Impact Statement Support. The final
negotiated amounts are $709,000 for estimated costs and $53,000 for fee for a total upward
adjustment to contract value of $762,000. Modification 208 provided an upward adjustment
to contract value in the amount of $56,518. Modification 219 provided an upward adjustment
in the amount of $130,000. The net increase to contract value is $575,481.

Table B.4-1 is updated as follows:
Total base period costs are increased from $1,557,647,453 to $1,558,169,934.

Total base period fee is increased from $103,252,744 to 5103,305,744.
Total contract costs are increased from $3,049,986,957.99 to $3,050,509,438.99.

Continued ...
Excapt as provided heroin, all terms and conditions of the documant referenced in ltem SA or 10A, as herstofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
r

ﬁ)hﬂ@f" gﬁﬂf?’m /'va 'ri‘mof"‘y E. Corbett

15C. DATE SIGN| 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC, 16C, DATE SIGNED
z)e /13 C}@Jt’/‘ Ofetf— 2/8/13

(Signgfure of Contracting Oficery  \.J

7540-01-152-8080 & ] STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA

vious adition unusabie
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| ., ~c_09Rr1.14728/252 2 28

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MISSION SUPPORT ALLIANCE, LLC

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A7) (B) ¢y D) (E) (F)

Total Available fee (B-4.1) 1is increased from
$208,985,704 to $209,038,704.

Total contract value is increased from
$3,259,119,693.99 to $3,259,695,174.99.

A changes page showing a red-line markup of the
changes is included as Attachment 1. A conformed
copy of Section B is included as Attachment 2.

This modification does not add additional
obligated funds to the contract as the work is
incrementally funded. Accordingly, work under
the Contract, such as described herein, must be
performed within the amount of funds which have
been allotted to the contract in accordance with
Clause I.82 FAR 52.232.22 - Limitation of Funds
(Apr 1984).

By signature on this modification, the Contractor
agrees to the following Contractor's Statement of
Release:

In consideration of this Modification 252 agreed
to herein as complete equitable adjustment, the
Contractor hereby releases the Government from
any and all liability under this contract for
further equitable adjustments attributable to
such facts or circumstances giving rise to this
modification.

There are no other changes to the terms and
conditions of the contract

FOB: Destination

Period of Performance: 05/26/2009 to 05/25/2014

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.110



